### STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that Silver Star Construction Company as PRINICPAL, and Ohio Casualty Insurance Co, a corporation organized under the	Inc
PRINICPAL, and Ohio Casualty Insurance Co, a corporation organized under the	
laws of the State of Ohio, and authorized to transact business in the State	
of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of DOLLARS	
(\$\frac{1,508,115.70}{}\), or the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.	

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best Bidder on the following PROJECT:

### URBAN ASPHALT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FYE 2012 PROJECTS

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-1112-84) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated January 24, 2012, for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. 1981 S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal's obligations under this Bond include payment of not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

Statutory Bond No. B-1112-18 Page 1 of 3

representative(s), and the day	RINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name plicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized of, 20 and the SURETY has caused these and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its authorized, 20
ş.	Silver Star Construction Company Inc.  Principal
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	
ATTEST:	Principal Signed:
- dantors	Authorized Representative
Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Address:  Telephone:  Surety: Ohio Casualty Insurance Co
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Surety: Ohio Casualty Insurance Co
ATTEST:	Signed: Tahuera hee
	Authorized Representative Printed: Patricia Lee
	Authorized Representative
	Title: Attorney In Fact
	Address: 420 Maple, Yukon, Ok 73099
	Telephone: 405-354-5201

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Oklahoma )	
COUNTY OF Mellur ) ss:	
-3 WW -377 ( 13ACVIICNA -4.)	, of he
WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of February, 202.	
BOB CRAWLEY Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahorna State of Oklahorna	
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public	

# INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)	
STATE OF ) ss:  COUNTY OF )	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of, 20  a(n) corporation.	), bչ
a(n) corporation.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 20	
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public	
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF)  COUNTY OF)  ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of by (Name and Title)  (partner/agent) on behalf of, a partnership.	, 20
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 20	
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public	_
CITY OF NORMAN	
Approved as to form and legality this 20 day of telephon, 20 12	
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of, 20	_ )
ATTEST:	
City Clerk Mayor	

Performance Bond No. B-1112-17 Page 4 of 4

THIS POWER OF	ATTORNEY IS NOT V	ALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED	ON RED BACKGROUND

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

#### THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY FAIRFIELD, OHIO **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Com authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute ADELAIDA SUTTON, MIKE VINCENT, ALL OF THE CITY OF YUKON, STATE OF OKLAHOMA	e and appoint DOY DAVIS, EDITH M. CUSEY, PATRICIA LEE,
, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to may as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances one million of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of	and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding LLARS (\$ 1,000,000.00****************************
That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law ARTICLE IV - Officers: Section 12. Power of Attorney.  Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writin limitation as the Chairman or President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorne Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their responsible. Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attas such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to	and Authorization:  In g by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such eys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the all undertakings, bond, recognizances and other surety precious powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the ch thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, by the Secretary.
Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such pow By the following instrument the Chairman or the President has authorized the officer or other Pursuant to Article IV, Section 12 of the By-laws, David M. Carey, Assistant Sauthorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligation. That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in	wer or authority.  er official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:  Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, is hereby of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver attorns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorize The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pen 2011	and officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of onsylvania, this 6th day of October  THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY  By January Assistant Secretary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY  On this 6th day of October , 2011 , before me, a Notary Public, person he is an Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company; that he knows the sattorney and affixed the corporate seal of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company thereto we have the company that he company thereto we have the company that the company thereto we have the company that he company the compa	ally came <u>David M. Carey</u> , to me known, and acknowledged that seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notaria first above written.    Notarial Social Telephonia From Market Public Planes Passed Notary Public Planes Notary	By Itresa Pastella Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, do herebis a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the pres 12 of the By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company.	do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

have bereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following

vote of the board of directors of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of February, 2011.

Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/24/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate noider i	n lieu of such endorsement(s).					
PRODUCER		CONTACT Edie Cusey				
Wesco Insuran	ce Agency, Inc	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (405) 354-5201 FAX (A/C, No): (405)	5) 350-6829			
420 Maple		E-MAIL ADDRESS: ecusey@wescoinsurance.com				
P.O. Box 8503	00	PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #:00001801				
Yukon	OK 73085-0300	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
INSURED		INSURER A :Bituminous Fire & Marine Ins	20109			
0:1		INSURER B : Great American Insurance Co				
Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.		INSURERC Bituminous Casualty Corp.	20095			
2401 South Br	oadway	INSURER D:				
Vo ama	OK 721.00	INSURER E:				
Moore	OK 73160	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:11/12 GLAUWCUM REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		ADDL INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT		
	GENERAL LIABILITY				,	(MANAGO ( ) ) )	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			CLP3553832	5/19/2011	5/19/2012	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
	X GL3086 & GL2784 Ext LIAB						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	X GL4665 &GL4667 AI	X	X				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							\$	
	X ANY AUTO						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	ALL OWNED AUTOS	x	x	CAP3553831	5/19/2011	5/19/2012	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS	Λ	A		-,,	5/13/2012	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	NON-OWNED AUTOS						G0X2287BW Waiver of	\$	
	X MCS90						Pollution coverage form CA	\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	DEDUCTIBLE							\$	
В	X RETENTION \$ 10,000	X	X	TTU5578139-06	5/19/2011	5/19/2012		\$	
С	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N A		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000			
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under			WC3553830	5/19/2011	5/19/2012	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	GL4665-AI completed ops							constant/	
A	GL4667 AI - ongoing ops			CLP3553832	5/19/2011	5/19/2012			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Urban Asphalt Pavement Rehabilitation, Norman, Okla. New street construction.
City of Norman is shown as Additional Insured

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	
--------------------	--

City of Norman P. O. Box 370 Norman, OK 73070

#### CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Patricia Lee/EDIE

Patricia Lee